

City of Murray



COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA April 27, 2023 6:30 P.M.

- 1) <u>Call to Order</u>, welcome to guest, and moment of reflection
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag Dr. Strieter
- 3) <u>Approval of Minutes for 4-13-2023</u>(Voice Vote)
- 4) Mayor's Report
- 5) Long Range Planning Committee Report Rose Ross (Voice Vote)
- 6) <u>Park Committee Report</u> Johnny Bohannon (Voice Vote)
- 7) Ordinance 2023-1840 (Second Reading) an ordinance amending chapter §156, the City of Murray Zoning Ordinance by creating a new subsection §156.058 Corridor Design Guidelines.(Roll Call Vote)
- 8) Ordinance 2023-1841 Budget Amendment (Second Reading) An ordinance amending Ordinance Number 2022-1826, an ordinance which adopted the 2022-2023 City of Murray, Kentucky Annual Budget by restating certain revenues and expenditures for the City of Murray Operations Budget. (Roll Call Vote)
- 9) <u>Consent Agenda</u> Board Appointments (Voice Vote)
 - a) Municipal Order 2023-018
 - b) Municipal Order 2023-019
 - c) Municipal Order 2023-020
 - d) Municipal Order 2023-021
- **10**) <u>Executive Session</u> pursuant to KRS 61.810(1)(c) for the purpose of discussions of pending litigation against or on behalf of the City of Murray (Voice Vote required to enter and exit Executive Session).
- 11) Adjournment (Voice Vote)

TELEPHONE (270) 762-0300

500 Main Street Murray, Kentucky 42071 FAX (270) 762-0306 Website: www.murrayky.gov



TDD (270) 753-1621